8/01 N 1.5.139.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
PRA/282000/M
Conforms to ISO 6431 and VDMA 24562
Complete functional unit with LED display
Integrated AS-i Bus or multipole connector
Integrated 5/2 or 5/3 valve with different functions
Flow regulator for speed control as standard

Double acting
Ø 32 to 100 mm
Ordering examples
See page 2
Mountings and accessories
See page 4
Guide blocks
QA/8000/61 – Roller bearing
See pages 14 and 15
Drawings
2D & 3D CAD
See www.norgren.com
Technical support
Technical data:
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered,lubricated or non-lubricated
Standard:
ISO 6431, VDMA 24562
Operation:
Double acting, adjustable cushioning,
magnetic piston and flow regulators
Operating pressure:
2 to 8 bar
Operating temperature:
-5°C to + 50°C
Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Strokes:
Up to 1000 mm max.
Speed:
Ø32 to 80 mm:  max 1,5 m/s
Ø100 mm:  max 1,0 m/s
Protection rating:
IP 65, IP 67 on request
Material:
Profile barrel: anodised aluminium
End covers: anodised aluminium
Piston rod: stainless steel (Martensitic)
Piston rod seals: polyurethane
Piston seals and O-rings: nitrile rubber
Spool and sleeve: anodised aluminium
with special coating
1 3
7
AS-i
1 3
SMART-Cylinder
with AS-Interface
Bus System
SMART-Cylinder
with Multipole
connection
Valve Valve Multipole
connection
8/01N 1.5.139.02
PRA/282000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Cylinder variants
Model codes P✶ A/282✶ ✶ ✶ /✶ ✶ ✶ /✶ ✶ /✶ ✶ ✶ ✶
Cylinder diameters (mm) Substitute
032, 040, 050, 063, 080, 100
Strokes (mm)
1000 max
Electric variants Substitute
AS-i Bus, Reed switch M/50/LSU (east) A1

EastWest
Piston rod
Ordering examples
Cylinder
To order a standard 80 mm bore magnetic piston
cylinder with a 50 mm stroke, 5/2 valve solenoid/spring,
cylinder instroke, with multipole connector and reed
switches M/50/LSU, position east
Quote: PRA/282080/MIR/M1/50
Mounting
To order a front flange mounting style ‘G’ for 80 mm bore
Quote: QA/8080/22
Cylinder
To order a standard 50 mm bore magnetic piston
cylinder with a 150 mm stroke, 5/2 solenoid/solenoid,
bistable with AS-I Bus and reed switch M/50/LSU,
position east   Quote: PRA/282050/MIB/A1/150
Mounting
To order a foot mounting style ‘C’ for 50 mm bore
Quote: QA/8050/21
Valve variants Substitute
5/2 Sol/spring
(cylinder instroke) R
5/2 Sol/spring
(cylinder outstroke) E
5/2 Sol/sol
(Bistable) B
5/3 Sol/sol
(APB) A
5/3 Sol/sol
(COE) C
8/01 N 1.5.139.03
PRA/282000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Control cabinet
Air tube
Communications cable
AS-i Black cable:
External power
AS-i Yellow cable:
Communications
AS-i supply for
29,6 Vd.c.
Emergency button
Air tube
AS-i Master controllerExample: PRA/282000/MIR/A.
AS-Interface-Bus System
Complete functional unit with LED
display and integrated AS-i Bus
Conforms to ISO 6431 and VDMA
24562
Flexible open system
Hand held function available
Easy installation: Only 1 pneumatic
and 1 electric connection
Technical data:
Supply voltage:
24 V d.c.
AS-i connection:
M12 male 4 pin
ID-Code AS-Interface:
F
IO-Code AS-Interface:
3
Cable:
AS-i
Yellow: Communications
Black: External power (optional)
Example: PRA/282000/MIR/M.
Multipole connection
Complete functional unit with
LED display and multipole